out pollution prevention, education, and outreach.

F. On February 11, 2020, Valley Water’s Board of Directors authorized Valley Water’s 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO), following CEQA compliance, to approve and execute 
a grant agreement with Grantee to fund the Project in the amount not-to-exceed
eighty-nine thousand three hundred thirty-two dollars ($89,332).

G. Consistent with its application submitted, Grantee has secured funding from Valley 
Water in the amount of specified above and any additional funds necessary to complete 
the Project will be provided by the Grantee.

The Parties agree to the following terms and conditions: